1-0015-EN
Single-Line Centralized Lubrication Systems
For fluid grease, NLGI grades 000, 00
The layout of a single-line centralized
lubrication system for grease is largely similar
to that of a single-line centralized lubrication
system for oil.
To ensure a pressure build-up, the system

Rated  Marking
metered quantity  on the
[cm³] Order key metering nipple Order No.
0.01 1   1 Metering nipple not exchangeable
0.03 2   3 341-853-K
0.06 3   6 341-856-K
0.10 4 10 341-860-K
To order
The order No. has 9 places.
The order key is used to supplement the
order No. in compliance with the desired
metering rates.
 Notice:
Piston distributors comprising Groups 340, 350 and 390 are only supplied complete with metering
nipples. Possible tubing connection: M8×1 port tapped for solderless 4 mm diam. tube connection.
See leaflet 1-5015-US for piston distributors with quick connector system.
Order example
Piston distributor, 3-porttype, 343-5 . . - . . .
metered with (from left to right)
0.03 – 0.10 – 0.06 cm³
Order key: 2 – 4 – 3
Order No.:  343-524-300
Distributor comprising Group 340-... are de-
signed for direct connection to a main tubing
line with a 6 mm diameter (double tapered
ring and socket union).
A minimum pressure is required in the main
line for the piston distributor to function.
Distributor comprising
Group 340: min. 12 bars
Group 350: min. 12 bars
Group 390: min. 26 bars
17
7
metering nipple M8×1
99
5124
65
17
48
24 8.6
13.8
SW 11marking
M
10
×1
m
ax
. 5
0.
5
345343342
1)
3 3 3 610 3 3 3 3
1) Port tapped for solderless tube connection.
Group 340: 0.01 - 0.10 cm³
Single-Line Centralized Lubrication Systems for Fluid Grease, NLGI Grades 000, 00
91-0015-EN
Piston distributors
(only available with metering units installed)
 Number of
Order No. lube points
352-1..-000 2
353-1..-.00 3
355-1..-... 5
Metering nipple with O-ring, exchangeable
Rated  Marking
metered quantity  on the
[cm³] Order key metering nipple  Order No.
0.1 4 0.1   1 ring  995-993-610
0.2 5 0.2   2 rings  995-993-620
0.3 6 0.3   1 ring dashed  995-993-630
17
15
11
352
97
48.5
63
markingmetering nippleM8×1
ø6.6
31.5
46
23
m
ax
. 7
1
0.3
10
M
12
×1
0.30.3 0.30.30.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0,3
355353
1)
WAF 12
1) Port tapped for solderless tube connection.
Group 350: 0.1 - 0.3 cm³
Piston distributors
(only available with metering units installed)
 Number of
Order No. lube points
391-1..-000 1
392-1..-000 2
393-1..-.00 3
Metering nipple with O-ring, exchangeable
Rated  Marking
metered quantity  on the
[cm³] Order key metering nipple  Order No.
0.1 4 0,1   1 ring  391-010-K-S1
0.2 5 0,2   2 rings  391-020-K-S1
0.3 6 0,3   3 rings  391-030-K-S1
WAF 17
m
ax
. 8
6
39
2
16
12
71
2125
SW 14M8×1marking metering nipple21
50
ø6.6
M14×1.5
M
12
×1
8
57
.5
9.
0.3
1)
0.30.30.30.30.3
393
1) Port tapped for solderless tube connection.
Group 390: 0.1 - 0.3 cm³
Single-Line Centralized Lubrication Systems for Fluid Grease, NLGI Grades 000, 00
10 1-0015-EN
 Metered  Screwed Order No.
quantity Code No. stud end Type G Type T Type W
 [cm³]
   M 8×1 tap. 321-603G1  321-603W1
0.03   3 M 10×1 tap. 321-603G2  321-603W2
   R 1/8 tap. 321-603G3  321-603W3
   M 8×1 tap. 321-606G1  321-606W1
0.06   6 M 10×1 tap. 321-606G2  321-606W2
   R 1/8 tap. 321-606G3 321-606T3 321-606W3
   M 8×1 tap. 321-610G1  321-610W1
0.10 10 M 10x1 tap. 321-610G2  321-610W2
   R 1/8 tap. 321-610G3 321-610T3 321-610W3
Metering units for direct connection to lube points
These metering units are designed for direct